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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL BALA BHARATHI KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA BELLARY KK

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 830892

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 45793

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE BALA BHARATHI KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA, PLOT NO 214/A1/A2, TALUR

ROAD SHRIDHARGADDA, BELLARY, - 583103

5 PRINCIPAL NAME V'S N VARALAKSHMI

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.A M.Phil

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID balabharathicbse@gmail.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 8125383868

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT https://balabharathicbse.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/02/1-EX-04222-2122-
EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY EXTENSION-OF-AFFLIATION. pdf
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2

NOTE:

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF
APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND
IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE
NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL
FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES
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https://balabharathicbse.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/04/SOCIETIES-
RENEWAL-CERTIFICATE.pdf

https://balabharathicbse.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/02/3-NOC.pdf

https://balabharathicbse.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/COPIES-OF-
RECOGNITION-CERTIFICATE-UNDER-RTE-ACT-2009.pdf

https://balabharathicbse.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/04/BUILDING-
SAFETY-CERTIFICATE.pdf

https://balabharathicbse.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/04/FIRE-SAFETY-
CERTIFICATE.pdf

https://balabharathicbse.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/02/7-DEO-
CERTIFICATE.pdf

https://balabharathicbse.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/04/SAFE-DRINKING-
WATER-AND-SANITARY-CONDITION-CERTIFICATE.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND
PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION
AS PER NORMS.

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

2/9



6/12/25, 9:38 AM Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER

APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS

PGT
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https://balabharathicbse.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/04/FEES-
STRUCTURE-OF-THE-SCHOOL-2025-26.pdf

https://balabharathicbse.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/04/ACADEMIC-
CALENDAR-OF-THE-SCHOOL.pdf

https://balabharathicbse.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/04/MANAGEMENT-
COMMITTEE-MEMBERS-LIST.pdf

https://balabharathicbse.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/04/PARENT-
TEACHER-ASSOCIATION-MEMBERS-LIST.pdf

https://balabharathicbse.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/04/result_till_23 24 .pdf

V S N VARALAKSHMI

52

14
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TGT
PRT
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 94 94

RESULT CLASS: XlI

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)
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16

15

1.5

100

13156.5

41 & 50

ALL PUPILS PASSED
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3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN 4879
SQ MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 20
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 24
7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=IgQT8yvDjSQ

COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 Nagarathna M PRT MA

2 Sowjanya G PGT MSC

3 SIDDALINGAIAH T PGT M.A, M.Ed
4 Shashikala A TGT BEd

5 Matada Leena PGT MCA

6 Taramathi B M PRT MA

7 Bagawadi Usha PGT MA

8 Narasimhappa N TGT MA

9 MANI MANI SUDHAKAR OTHER MSC

10 ANEKAL SHASHIDHARA PGT M.A.
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11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Krishnaiah

K SHIVA

SIVAKUMAR B H

V' S N VARALAKSHMI

APARNA

BHARATH KUMAR B

SIRISHA POTLURI

NANDINI C

Dr. VINAY KUMAR S M

ARCHANA KM

CHANCHAL AGARWAL

TULIKA MEHTA

SHILPA DEVI

B VIJAYA LAKSHMI

NALINI G D

RANUBAI D SAWALKER

ARCHANA G M

D ASHWINI
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PET

OTHER

OTHER

PRINCIPAL

TGT

PRT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

NTT

NTT

BA

SSLC
BED

MA MPHIL
D.EL.Ed
BCA

BEd

BE

Ph. D
diploma
B.ABE.d
B.ABE.d
MABE.d
B.Sc BE.d
M.Sc B.Ed
B.Sc BE.d
BA

DEd
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29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

KAVITHAK U

NETRAVATI

GEETHABAIM

RAJESHWARI V H

MADHU H

MAYA DEVI

SRILATHA MANJUNATH

L LATHA BAI

ASHA RANI KM

REKHA PARANDE

D M GEETHA

RAGHAVENDRA REDDY

M GAYATHRI DEVI

KURUBA SIVAKUMAR

TEJASWINI E

BASAVANA GOUDA S

N PADAMA

SAVITHRI
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PRT

OTHER

TGT

PGT

NTT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PET

OTHER

OTHER

TGT

TGT

OTHER

OTHER
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BEd

MUSIC VIDWATH

M.sc

M.sc

NTT

LLB

B com

MA

BA

M.LIB.SC

B.AD. Ed

M PED

B.COM

MSW

B.SC

B.SC

other

other
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47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

SHANTHI

LALITHA

HUSSAINAMMA R

ANANDAMMA H

HULIGEMMA

NAGARATNA

PARVATHI

MALLIKARJUNA

PRIYANKAV M

S RAVIKIRAN

MADHUSUDHAN V

ULURU GANGAMMA

AMBANNA NAYAKA

ANUSHAE

SADEENI RADHIKA

R RADHIKA

VENKATESULU R

G SWETHA

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

PRT

OTHER

TGT

TGT

PET

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

NTT
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other

other

other

other

other

other

other

DIPLOMA

BCA

BA

MSC

BPED

DMC

BA

M.COM

B.COM

B.com

B COM
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65

66

67

68
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CHANDANA S

K RAVI KUMAR

ANNAPOORNA

LALITHA

PGT

PRT

OTHER

OTHER
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M SC

BCA

other

other
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