APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	BALA BHARATHI KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA BELLARY KK
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	830892
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	45793
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	BALA BHARATHI KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA, PLOT NO 214/A1/A2, TALUR ROAD SHRIDHARGADDA, BELLARY, - 583103
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	V S N VARALAKSHMI
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A M.Phil
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	balabharathicbse@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	8125383868

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://balabharathicbse.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/02/1-EX-04222-2122-EXTENSION-OF-AFFLIATION.pdf

2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL	https://balabharathicbse.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/04/SOCIETIES-
	CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	RENEWAL-CERTIFICATE.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://balabharathicbse.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/02/3-NOC.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://balabharathicbse.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/COPIES-OF-
	T	RECOGNITION-CERTIFICATE-UNDER-RTE-ACT-2009.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://balabharathicbse.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/04/BUILDING-
		SAFETY-CERTIFICATE.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://balabharathicbse.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/04/FIRE-SAFETY-CERTIFICATE.pdf
		CERTIFICATE.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://balabharathicbse.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/02/7-DEO-CERTIFICATE.pdf
		OLIVIII IO/VIL.pdi
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://balabharathicbse.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/04/SAFE-DRINKING-WATER-AND-SANITARY-CONDITION-CERTIFICATE.pdf
		WALLAND-OARTIANT-OORDITION-OLIVIII TOATL.put

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://balabharathicbse.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/04/FEES-STRUCTURE-OF-THE-SCHOOL-2025-26.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://balabharathicbse.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/04/ACADEMIC-CALENDAR-OF-THE-SCHOOL.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://balabharathicbse.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/04/MANAGEMENT-COMMITTEE-MEMBERS-LIST.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://balabharathicbse.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/04/PARENT-TEACHER-ASSOCIATION-MEMBERS-LIST.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://balabharathicbse.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/04/result_till_23_24.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	V S N VARALAKSHMI
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	52
	PGT	14

	TGT	16
	PRT	15
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	1
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	1

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	94	94	100	ALL PUPILS PASSED

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	13156.5
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	41 & 50

3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	4 & 79
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	20
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	24
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=lgQT8yvDjSQ

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Nagarathna M	PRT	MA
2	Sowjanya G	PGT	MSC
3	SIDDALINGAIAH T	PGT	M.A, M.Ed
4	Shashikala A	TGT	BEd
5	Matada Leena	PGT	MCA
6	Taramathi B M	PRT	MA
7	Bagawadi Usha	PGT	MA
8	Narasimhappa N	TGT	MA
9	MANI MANI SUDHAKAR	OTHER	MSC
10	ANEKAL SHASHIDHARA	PGT	M.A.

11	Krishnaiah	PET	ВА
12	K SHIVA	OTHER	SSLC
13	SIVA KUMAR B H	OTHER	BED
14	V S N VARALAKSHMI	PRINCIPAL	MA MPHIL
15	APARNA	TGT	D.EL.Ed
16	BHARATH KUMAR B	PRT	BCA
17	SIRISHA POTLURI	TGT	BEd
18	NANDINI C	PGT	BE
19	Dr. VINAY KUMAR S M	TGT	Ph. D
20	ARCHANA K M	PRT	diploma
21	CHANCHAL AGARWAL	PGT	B.A BE.d
22	TULIKA MEHTA	TGT	B.A BE.d
23	SHILPA DEVI	PGT	MA BE.d
24	B VIJAYA LAKSHMI	TGT	B.Sc BE.d
25	NALINI G D	PGT	M.Sc B.Ed
26	RANUBAI D SAWALKER	TGT	B.Sc BE.d
27	ARCHANA G M	NTT	ВА
28	D ASHWINI	NTT	DEd

29	KAVITHA K U	PRT	BEd
30	NETRAVATI	OTHER	MUSIC VIDWATH
31	GEETHA BAI M	TGT	M.sc
32	RAJESHWARI V H	PGT	M.sc
33	MADHU H	NTT	NTT
34	MAYA DEVI	PRT	LLB
35	SRILATHA MANJUNATH	PRT	B com
36	L LATHA BAI	TGT	MA
37	ASHA RANI K M	PRT	ВА
38	REKHA PARANDE	TGT	M.LIB.SC
39	D M GEETHA	PRT	B.A D. Ed
40	RAGHAVENDRA REDDY	PET	M PED
41	M GAYATHRI DEVI	OTHER	B.COM
42	KURUBA SIVAKUMAR	OTHER	MSW
43	TEJASWINI E	TGT	B.SC
44	BASAVANA GOUDA S	TGT	B.SC
45	N PADAMA	OTHER	other
46	SAVITHRI	OTHER	other

47	SHANTHI	OTHER	other
48	LALITHA	OTHER	other
49	HUSSAINAMMA R	OTHER	other
50	ANANDAMMA H	OTHER	other
51	HULIGEMMA	OTHER	other
52	NAGARATNA	OTHER	other
53	PARVATHI	OTHER	other
54	MALLIKARJUNA	PRT	DIPLOMA
55	PRIYANKA V M	OTHER	BCA
56	S RAVIKIRAN	TGT	ВА
57	MADHUSUDHAN V	TGT	MSC
58	ULURU GANGAMMA	PET	BPED
59	AMBANNA NAYAKA	PGT	DMC
60	ANUSHA E	TGT	ВА
61	SADEENI RADHIKA	TGT	M.COM
62	R RADHIKA	PRT	B.COM
63	VENKATESULU R	TGT	B.com
64	G SWETHA	NTT	В СОМ

65	CHANDANA S	PGT	M SC
66	K RAVI KUMAR	PRT	BCA
67	ANNAPOORNA	OTHER	other
68	LALITHA	OTHER	other